# Yatharth Hospital and Trauma Care Services Limited

CIN No.: L85110DL2008PLC174706

February 10, 2025

The Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: YATHARTH

Dept. of Listing Operations

BSE Limited,

P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001, India

Scrip Code: <u>543950</u>

Subject: Disclosure under SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

In compliance with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith Press Release.

Kindly take the same in your records

Thanking you,

Your faithfully,

For Yatharth Hospital and Trauma Care Services Limited

Ritesh Mishra
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Enclosed: As above

#### **Registered Office**

JA-108, DLF Tower A, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi - 110025 Tel: 011-49967892

#### **Corporate Office**

HO- 01, Sector - 01, Greater Noida West, 201306

Tel: 0120-6811236 | Email: cs@yatharthhospitals.com

#### **Our Hospitals**

- Sector 110, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201304
- Sector Omega -01, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201308
- Sector -01, Greater Noida West, Uttar Pradesh-201306
- Jhansi Mauranipur Highway, Orchha, Madhya Pradesh- 472246
- Sector-88, Faridabad, Haryana-121002
- www.yatharthhospitals.com



#### **Press Release**

## **Promoter increases stake in Yatharth Hospitals**

**Noida, February 10, 2025:** The Promoter of Yatharth Hospitals and Trauma Care Services Ltd (NSE:YATHARTH, BSE:543950), Dr. Ajay Tyagi, on February 10, 2025, purchases2,00,288 equity shares of the company, on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE).

The Promoters have consistently demonstrated their confidence in the growth trajectory of Yatharth Hospitals. This increase of stake in the company aligns with their belief, further reflecting their trust in the Company's businessfundamentals, future plans, and value creation potential.

### **About Yatharth Hospital & Trauma Care Services Ltd:**

Yatharth Hospital & Trauma Care Services Limited (Yatharth Hospitals) is one of North India's leading healthcare providers, known for its commitment to delivering high quality medical care through a network of state-of-the-art facilities. It operates five super specialty hospitals located in North India, i.e., at Noida, Greater Noida, Noida Extension and Faridabad in Delhi NCR, and Jhansi-Orchha in Madhya Pradesh. Its Noida Extension Hospital and Greater Noida is the 8<sup>th</sup> and 10<sup>th</sup> largest private hospital in the Delhi NCR, respectively, in terms of number of beds. Yatharth Hospitals has recently announced addition of two new hospitals, in Delhi and Faridabad, through strategic acquisitions, expanding its total bed capacity to2,300+ beds.

Yatharth Hospital & Trauma Care Services Ltd(BSE: 543950, NSE:YATHARTH)

For further information on the company, please visit

https://www.yatharthhospitals.com

**Contact Information** 

**Corporate Office** 

Investor Relations Team investor.relations@yatharthhospitals.com

HO-01, Sector - 01, Greater Noida West, 201306 CIN: L85110DL2008PLC174706